10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Executive Director

JPA Director

Deputy Director

Manager/Superintendent

Programming Manager

Transit Manager

Planning Manager

Environ. Compliance Mgr.

Plant Supervisor

Regional Analyst

Senior Planner Transit

Operator llI

Chief Fiscal Officer

Facility Maintenance Manager

Operator llI

Operator llI

Laboratory Technician

Administrative Assistant

Other Positions Held Special District

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs

Butte County Association of
Governments

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte Regional Transit

Butte County Association of
Governments

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte Regional Transit

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte County Association of
Governments

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Department

Administration
Butte Schools Self
Funded Programs
Administration
Administration

Administration

Transit Planning

Administration

Operations

Operations

Administration

Transit Planning

Operations

Administration

Administration

Operations

Operations

Operations

Administration

Total Wages

$173,115

$125,642

$123,741

$106,786

$89,182

$88,416
$87,888

$87,595

$84,827

$84,138

$80,831
$77,992

$77,748

$70,830

$67,845

$65,040

$64,485

$63,097

Total Retirement

& Health

Contribution
$63,685
$13,198
$51,713
$47,964

$46,137

$35,461
$46,003

$41,130

$41,145

$13,348

$37,365
$34,655

$43,775

$29,183

$23,331

$39,606

$12,000

$32,037



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

Human Resources Manager

Senior Benefits Admin Asst

Administrative Assistant Il

Accounting Clerk

Plant Supervisor

Operator llI

Administrative Assistant |

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Board Member

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte County Association of
Governments

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Butte County Association of
Governments

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Sewerage Commission -
Oroville Region

Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency
Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency
Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency
Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency
Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency
Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency

Administration
Butte Schools Self
Funded Programs
Administration
Administration
Operations
Operations
Administration
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board

Governing Board

$58,683

$54,971

$42,379

$32,845

$27,678

$26,887

$3,791

$3,600

$3,600

$3,600

$3,600

$3,300

$2,100

$1,500

$300

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$42,029

$15,293

$18,739

$2,587

$5,802

$13,229

$4,789

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

61.

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte County Association of
Governments

Butte Regional Transit
Butte Regional Transit
Butte Regional Transit
Butte Regional Transit
Butte Regional Transit
Butte Regional Transit
Butte Regional Transit
Butte Regional Transit
Butte Regional Transit
Butte Regional Transit

Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs

Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0



62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs

Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs

Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.
90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member -Vacant

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs

Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs
Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs

Butte Schools Self-Funded
Programs

Chico Urban Area Joint Powers
Financing Authority

Chico Urban Area Joint Powers
Financing Authority

Chico Urban Area Joint Powers
Financing Authority

Chico Urban Area Joint Powers
Financing Authority

Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency
North Valley Schools Insurance
Group

North Valley Schools Insurance
Group

North Valley Schools Insurance
Group

North Valley Schools Insurance
Group

North Valley Schools Insurance
Group

North Valley Schools Insurance
Group

North Valley Schools Insurance
Group

North Valley Schools Insurance
Group

North Valley Schools Insurance
Group

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



99.

100.

Board Members

Board Members

North Valley Schools Insurance Board Members
Group
North Valley Schools Insurance Board Members
Group

$0

$0

$0

$0



