	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Executive Director		Butte County Association of Governments	Administration	\$173,115	\$63,685
2.	JPA Director		Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Butte Schools Self Funded Programs	\$125,642	\$13,198
3.	Deputy Director		Butte County Association of Governments	Administration	\$123,741	\$51,713
4.	Manager/Superintendent		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Administration	\$106,786	\$47,964
5.	Programming Manager		Butte County Association of Governments	Administration	\$89,182	\$46,137
6.	Transit Manager		Butte Regional Transit	Transit Planning	\$88,416	\$35,461
7.	Planning Manager		Butte County Association of Governments	Administration	\$87,888	\$46,003
8.	Environ. Compliance Mgr.		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$87,595	\$41,130
9.	Plant Supervisor		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$84,827	\$41,145
10.	Regional Analyst		Butte County Association of Governments	Administration	\$84,138	\$13,348
11.	Senior Planner Transit		Butte Regional Transit	Transit Planning	\$80,831	\$37,365
12.	Operator III		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$77,992	\$34,655
13.	Chief Fiscal Officer		Butte County Association of Governments	Administration	\$77,748	\$43,775
14.	Facility Maintenance Manager		Butte County Association of Governments	Administration	\$70,830	\$29,183
15.	Operator III		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$67,845	\$23,331
16.	Operator III		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$65,040	\$39,606
17.	Laboratory Technician		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$64,485	\$12,000
18.	Administrative Assistant		Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Administration	\$63,097	\$32,037

19.	Human Resources Manager	Butte County Association of Governments	Administration	\$58,683	\$42,029
20.	Senior Benefits Admin Asst	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Butte Schools Self Funded Programs	\$54,971	\$15,293
21.	Administrative Assistant II	Butte County Association of Governments	Administration	\$42,379	\$18,739
22.	Accounting Clerk	Butte County Association of Governments	Administration	\$32,845	\$2,587
23.	Plant Supervisor	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$27,678	\$5,802
24.	Operator III	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Operations	\$26,887	\$13,229
25.	Administrative Assistant I	Butte County Association of Governments	Administration	\$3,791	\$4,789
26.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Governing Board	\$3,600	\$0
27.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Governing Board	\$3,600	\$0
28.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Governing Board	\$3,600	\$0
29.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Governing Board	\$3,600	\$0
30.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Governing Board	\$3,300	\$0
31.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Governing Board	\$2,100	\$0
32.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Governing Board	\$1,500	\$0
33.	Commissioner	Sewerage Commission - Oroville Region	Governing Board	\$300	\$0
34.	Board Member	Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
35.	Board Member	Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
36.	Board Member	Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
37.	Board Member	Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
38.	Board Member	Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
39.	Board Member	Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency	Governing Board	\$0	\$0

40.	Board Member	Butte County Association of Governments	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
41.	Board Member	Butte County Association of Governments	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
42.	Board Member	Butte County Association of Governments	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
43.	Board Member	Butte County Association of Governments	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
44.	Board Member	Butte County Association of Governments	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
45.	Board Member	Butte County Association of Governments	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
46.	Board Member	Butte County Association of Governments	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
47.	Board Member	Butte County Association of Governments	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
48.	Board Member	Butte County Association of Governments	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
49.	Board Member	Butte County Association of Governments	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
50.	Board Member	Butte Regional Transit	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
51.	Board Member	Butte Regional Transit	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
52.	Board Member	Butte Regional Transit	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
53.	Board Member	Butte Regional Transit	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
54.	Board Member	Butte Regional Transit	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
55.	Board Member	Butte Regional Transit	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
56.	Board Member	Butte Regional Transit	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
57.	Board Member	Butte Regional Transit	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
58.	Board Member	Butte Regional Transit	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
59.	Board Member	Butte Regional Transit	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
60.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
61.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0

62.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
63.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
64.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
65.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
66.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
67.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
68.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
69.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
70.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
71.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
72.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
73.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
74.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
75.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
76.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
77.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
78.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
79.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0

80.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
81.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
82.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
83.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
84.	Board Member	Butte Schools Self-Funded Programs	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
85.	Board Member	Chico Urban Area Joint Powers Financing Authority	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
86.	Board Member	Chico Urban Area Joint Powers Financing Authority	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
87.	Board Member	Chico Urban Area Joint Powers Financing Authority	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
88.	Board Member	Chico Urban Area Joint Powers Financing Authority	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
89.	Board Member -Vacant	Biggs-Gridley Hospital Agency	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
90.	Board Members	North Valley Schools Insurance Group	Board Members	\$0	\$0
91.	Board Members	North Valley Schools Insurance Group	Board Members	\$0	\$0
92.	Board Members	North Valley Schools Insurance Group	Board Members	\$0	\$0
93.	Board Members	North Valley Schools Insurance Group	Board Members	\$0	\$0
94.	Board Members	North Valley Schools Insurance Board Mem Group		\$0	\$0
95.	Board Members	North Valley Schools Insurance Group	Board Members	\$0	\$0
96.	Board Members	North Valley Schools Insurance Group	Board Members	\$0	\$0
97.	Board Members	North Valley Schools Insurance Group	Board Members	\$0	\$0
98.	Board Members	North Valley Schools Insurance Group	Board Members	\$0	\$0

99.	Board Members	Nort Grou	h Valley Schools Insurance	Board Members	\$0	\$0
100.	Board Members	Nort Grou	h Valley Schools Insurance	Board Members	\$0	\$0